
Wooster City Schools Business Advisory Council
Safety and Security

2023-2024

Chair District Support
Mr. Thomas Maurer
Retired Wayne County Sheriff
4075 Spring Brook Way
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.621.1195
thomasgmaurer@gmail.com

Mr. Brian Madigan
Wooster City School District
Assistant Superintendent
144 North Market Street
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.988.1111 ext. 1235
wstr_bmadigan@woostercityschools.org
Ex-Officio Member

Mr. Tod Carmony
Wayne Insurance Group
Chairman
3873 Cleveland Road
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 800.222.3873 ext. 324
Tod_Carmony@wayneinsgroup.com

Chief Matt Fisher
Wooster Police Department
3333 Burbank Road
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.287-5720
mfisher@woosteroh.com

Mr. Bill Gantz
Retired
1731 Hila Way
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.264.6780
bgantz@sssnet.com

Ms. Julie Johns
Wooster Community Hospital
Clinical Manager of Emergency Services
1761 Beall Avenue
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330-263-8262
jjohns@wchosp.org

Captain Anthony Lemmon
Wooster Police Department
3333 Burbank Road
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.287-5720
alemmon@woosteroh.com

Mrs. Molly Richard
Wooster City School District
Director of Elementary Education
144 North Market Street
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.988.1111 ext. 1240
wstr_mrichard@woostercityschools.org
Ex-Officio Member

Assistant Chief Scott Rotolo
Wooster Police Department
3333 Burbank Road
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.287-5720
srotolo@woosteroh.com

Mr. Christopher Schmitt
Schmitt Law, Ltd.
146 E. Liberty Street. Suite 80
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.439.5080
christopher@schmitt.legal

Mr. Ray McDonald
Wooster Community Hospital
Plant & Maintenance Director
1761 Beall Avenue
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.263.8685
rmcdonald@wchosp.org

Mr. Gabe Tudor
Wooster City School District
Superintendent
144 North Market Street
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.998.1111 ext. 1222
wstr_gtudor@woostercityschools.org
Ex-Officio Member

Mr. Mark Woods
Anazao Executive Director
2587 Back Orrville Road
Wooster, OH 44691
Phone: 330.621.4395

woodsm@anazaocommunitypartners.org

NOTE: Scott Allen, BAC Chair
Whitaker-Myers Group
3527 Commerce Pkwy.
Wooster, OH 44691
scottallen@whitaker-myers.com
Ex-Officio Member
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